2023 FORESTLAND STEWARDS STAKEHOLDER FORUMANA

Tuesday, September 19 – Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Natchitoches, Louisiana

REGISTER NOW

REGISTRATION IS OPEN THROUGH MONDAY, AUGUST 28TH

Come join the National Fish and Wildlife Foundation and International Paper in Natchitoches, Louisiana (pronounced Nack-a-dish) for the 2023 Stakeholder Forum at the <u>Natchitoches Events Center</u>. We will explore how the forest and wildlife conservation communities and forestry supply chains can collaborate to help advance sustainable forest management to benefit wildlife and communities.

PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Start: 10:00am CT, Tuesday, September 19th

End: Early afternoon on Wednesday, September 20th

A detailed agenda will be shared with registered attendees prior to the event and will include a day in the field. The Forum will immediately be followed by the Biannual meeting of the Longleaf Partnership Council.

HOTEL INFORMATION: THE CHÂTEAU SAINT DENIS HOTEL

NFWF and IP have secured a discounted room rate starting at \$111 plus tax for attendees (room rate may be higher depending on room sizes still available at booking). The room block is reserved for Monday, September 18th through Wednesday, September 20th. **The reservation cut-off date is September 1st, 2023.** Rate and space are available on a first-come, first-serve basis.

To book your room, please call 318-951-4105, select option #1, and ask for the National Fish and Wildlife Foundation room block. Or please visit **www.chateausaintdenis.com** and utilize code **NFWF23**.

If you are not able to book a room under the room block, below is a list of other nearby accommodations:

Church Street Inn (0.2 mile from Events Center)
Sweet Cane Inn (0.3 miles from Events Center)
Fairfield Inn & Suites by Marriot Natchitoches (5.1 miles from Events Center)
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Natchitoches (5.2 miles from Events Center)
Hampton Inn Natchitoches (5.5 miles from Events Center)

Travel Information:

The closest airports are Shreveport Regional Airport (SHV) or Alexandria International Airport (AEX).



